Data sheet 6AG1543-1MX00-7XE0
Product type designation SIPLUS TIM 1531 IRC
SIPLUS TIM 1531 IRC -40...+70°C with conformal coating based on
6GK7543-1MX00-0XE0 . communication module for SIMATIC S7-
1500, S7-400, S7-300 with SINAUT ST7 with three RJ145 interfaces
for communication via IP-based networks (WAN / LAN) and a RS-
232/RS-485- Interface for Communications via classic WAN
networks
Transfer rate
Transfer rate
● at the 1st interface 10 ... 1000 Mbit/s
● at the 2nd interface 10 ... 100 Mbit/s
● at interface 3 10 ... 100 Mbit/s
● acc. to RS 232 300 ... 115200 bit/s
Interfaces
Number of interfaces / acc. to Industrial Ethernet 3
Number of electrical connections
● for external data transmission / acc. to RS 232 1
● for power supply 1
Number of slots
● for memory cards 1
Type of electrical connection
● of Industrial Ethernet interface RJ45 port
Type of electrical connection
6AG1543-1MX00-7XE0 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/7 05/28/2020 © Copyright Siemens
● at interface 1 / for external data transmission 9 pin Sub-D-connector, RS232 switchable to RS485
● for power supply 2-pole plugable terminal block
Slot version
● of the memory card SD 1.0, SD 1.1, SDHC, Siemens SMC
Storage capacity / of the memory card / maximum 32 Gibyte
Supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
Type of voltage / of the supply voltage DC
Supply voltage 24 V
Supply voltage 20.4 ... 28.8 V
Supply voltage / external / at DC / Rated value 24 V
Supply voltage / external / at DC / rated value 20.4 ... 28.8 V
Consumed current
● from external supply voltage / at DC / at 24 V /
typical
0.15 A
● from external supply voltage / at DC / at 24 V /
maximum
0.3 A
Power loss [W] / with external supply voltage / at 24
V DC
● in update mode / typical 3.9 W
● in communication mode / typical 3.9 W
Product extension / optional / Backup battery No
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature
● for vertical installation / during operation -40 ... +50 °C
● for horizontally arranged busbars / during
operation
-40 ... +70 °C
● during storage -40 ... +70 °C
● during transport -40 ... +70 °C
Installation altitude / at height above sea level /
maximum
5000 m
Ambient condition / relating to ambient temperature -
air pressure - installation altitude
Tmin ... Tmax at 1 140 hPa ... 795 hPa (-1 000 m ... +2 000 m) //
Tmin ... (Tmax - 10 K) at 795 hPa ... 658 hPa (+2 000 m ... +3 500
m) // Tmin ... (Tmax - 20 K) at 658 hPa ... 540 hPa (+3 500 m ...
+5 000 m)
Relative humidity
● with condensation / acc. to IEC 60068-2-38 /
maximum
100 %; RH including condensation/frost (no commissioning when
condensation is present), horizontal installation